ORM PTO-1885 Nev. 8-83) MB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/84)	RE RELEASE		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	· 1007598	365	▼	₩ ₩
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:		attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Infosino		i	nd address of re AT&T Cor	ceiving party(les)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	a) attached? 🗆 Yes 🙀 No	Internal A	Address:	09/100 06/29/
3. Nature of conveyance:				* =
2 Assignment	□ Merger	Street Ad	idress: 32 A	venue of the Americas
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10013-
Other		City: N	ew York	State NV ZII
Execution Date: June 19. 1998		Additional r	name(s) & address	es) attached? [3] Yes (25-No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A definition of the control of the c	B. Pater	.,	
5. Name and address of party to	•	iached? 🗆 Yes 8)	No	ins and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to	whom correspondence ne mailed:	6. Total nurr	No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name: Mr. S. H. Du	whom correspondence be mailed: voxetsky	6. Total nurr	No	one and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to	whom correspondence be mailed: voxetsky	6. Total num 7. Total fee	No Ther of application (37 CFR 3.41).	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name: Mr. S. H. Do Internal Address; AT&T C	whom correspondence be mailed: voxetsky	6. Total num 7. Total fee □ Enclo	No Ther of application (37 CFR 3.41).	rged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: Mr. S. H. Do Internal Address: AT&T C	whom correspondence pe mailed: voretsky	6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo 2 Author 8. Deposit s	No Ober of application (37 CFR 3.41). Seed orized to be cha	rged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: Mr. S. H. Du Internal Address: AT&T C	whom correspondence be mailed: voretsky corp.	6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo B Autho 8. Deposit a	No (37 CFR 3.41), med prized to be characcount number	rged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: Mr. S. H. Do Internal Address: AT&T C	whom correspondence be mailed: voretsky corp. cox 4110 07748- zip: 4801	6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo B Autho 8. Deposit a	No (37 CFR 3.41), med prized to be characcount number	rged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, William J. Infosino, of Watchung in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Selective Call Waiting Service described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0043 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

William J. Infosing

United States of America

State of New Jersey

On this 19 day of 100 1997, before me personally came William J. Infosino, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

IRIS L. RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explore Narch 4, 2002

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0044